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Timely Response Needed: DHCS to 
Confirm Executed Contract 
Ensure provider network is adequate to meet 
members’ health care needs 

Providers will receive an email or telephone call from the Department of Health Care 
Services (DHCS) to confirm  the following:  

  Provider type. 

- Primary care physician (PCP) or specialist 

- Hospitals 

 The provider has a current executed contract with Health Net* or Health Net 
participating physician group (PPG). 

- If no, will a contract be executed by July 1, 2019. 

Health Net contracting PPGs and providers must respond to DHCS’ requests within 
seven calendar days. 

Validation requirements 

The contract validation is part of DHCS’ annual network certification process. DHCS 
selects sample providers to contact based on the monthly provider network file Health Net 
submits to DHCS. 

Providers may also be contacted by Health Net to get accurate email addresses or 
telephone numbers for DHCS to confirm the providers’ information as described above. 

Additional information 

Providers are encouraged to access the provider portal online at provider.healthnet.com 
for real-time information, including eligibility verification, claims status, prior authorization 
status, plan summaries, and more.  

If you have questions regarding the information contained in this update, contact the 
Health Net Medi-Cal Provider Services Center within 60 days at 1-800-675-6110. 

THIS UPDATE APPLIES TO  
CALIFORNIA  PROVIDERS:  

 Physicians  
 Participating Physician Groups 
 Hospitals 
 Ancillary Providers 

LINES OF BUSINESS: 
 HMO/POS/HSP 

 PPO 

 EPO 

 Medicare Advantage (HMO) 

Medi-Cal 
 Kern 
 Los Angeles 

 Molina  

 Riverside  
 Sacramento
 San Bernardino
 San Diego
 San Joaquin
 Stanislaus 
 Tulare 

PROVIDER SERVICES  
1-800-675-6110  

provider.healthnet.com 

PROVIDER COMMUNICATIONS 
provider.communications@ 
healthnet.com 

*Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. is a subsidiary of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service 
marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved. CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE FOR FAX TRANSMISSION: This facsimile may contain confidential information. The 
information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby 
notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the information contained in this transmission is strictly PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify the sender 
immediately by telephone or by return fax and destroy this transmission,  along  with  any  attachments.     OTH028771EH00  (5/19)  
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